READY DESIGN-TITE® M Series
Semi-Compact Line
Nitrogen Gas (N2) Springs
Every Semi Compact gas spring combines
the convenience of a self-contained gas
spring with the increased on-contact force
and shorter body height.
Body Diameter:   38mm to 50mm

and the maximum charging pressure (175Bar). If not otherwise specified, the gas
spring will be supplied in the yellow code version.
How to order
M-230
Model Stroke Color code
RED63x
Assembly possibilities
FS 32 · FS 32/1 · FSC 32 FP 32 · FPR 32
+1.0
+0.5Ø32
2/3
 Lc
 m
in
16
FI 32 ·FI 32/1
Pressure medium Gas Nitrogen (N2)
Max. charging pressure 175 Bar
Min. charging pressure 25 Bar
Rod seal area 1,13 cm2
Operating temperature 0ºC - 80ºC
Force increase by temperature 0,33 %/ºC
Max. stem speed 1,6 m/s
Maintenance kit Kit S32.1
ISO 11901 VDI 3003 E.24.54.815.G
PED
2014/68/UE
V D I  S A F E T YV D I  S A F E T Y
1,00
1,05
1,10
1,15
1,20
1,25
1,30
1,35
1,40
1,45
1,50
0 10
12,7
16 25 38 50 63 80 100 125
Fo
rce
 (d
aN
)
Stroke (mm)
Maximum recommended 90% stroke
Stroke (mm)
107
99
91
75
60
50
43
36 30
25
20
40
60
80
100
120
16 25 38 50 63 80 100 12510
12,7
St